SENATE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2147

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 10

In line 5 of the printed bill, restore the bracketed material and delete "20". 1 In line 9, delete "section" and insert "subsection". In line 11, after "substances" delete the rest of the line and insert a period. After line 11, insert: 5 "(2) Whenever a person who is 20 years of age or younger, but not younger than 13 years of age, is convicted of any offense described in this subsection or determined by a juvenile court to have committed one of the described offenses, the court in which the person is convicted shall pre-7 pare and send to the Department of Transportation, within 24 hours of the conviction or determi-8 9 nation, an order of denial of driving privileges for the person so convicted. This subsection applies to any offense involving the possession, use or abuse of alcohol.". 10 In line 12, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)". 11 In line 22, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)". 12 13